	Case 4:18-cv-06185-HSG	Document 42-1	Filed 03/05/19	Page 1 of 3		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Michael Liu Su (SBN 300590) michael.liu.su@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FAR GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94304 Telephone: (650) 849-6600 Facsimile: (650) 849-6666 Lionel M. Lavenue (<i>pro hac vice</i>) lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com Bradford C. Schulz (<i>pro hac vice</i>) bradford.schulz@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FAR GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP Two Freedom Square 11955 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190 Telephone: (571) 203-2700 Facsimile: (202) 408-4400 Attorneys for Plaintiff ZTE (USA) Inc.	ABOW,		Fage 1 01 3		
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
16	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION					
17						
18	ZTE (USA) INC.,			8-cv-06185-HSG No. 2:17-cv-00517-JRG)		
19	Plaintiff,		(E.D. Tex.)			
20	V.			ON OF BRADFORD C. SUPPORT OF ZTE (USA)		
21	AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPME	ENT LLC,	INC.'s ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION FOR FILING UNDER SEAL			
22	Defendant.					
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .						

Case 4:18-cv-06185-HSG Document 42-1 Filed 03/05/19 Page 2 of 3

I, Bradford C. Schulz, declare as follows:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

26

27

28

I am an associate with the law firm of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett &
 Dunner, LLP, counsel of record for plaintiff ZTE (USA), Inc. ("ZTE") in the above-captioned
 matter. I submit this declaration in support of ZTE (USA) Inc.'s Administrative Motion for Filing
 Under Seal. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in this declaration, and, if called to do
 so, I could and would competently testify thereto.

2. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of ZTE's Response to Motion to Dismiss Second Amended Complaint; Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support ("Response").

3. The highlighted portions of ZTE's Response contain information that has been designated "RESTRICTED – ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY" by Defendant AGIS Software
Development LLC in AGIS Software Development LLC v. ZTE Corporation et al., 2:17-cv-00517JRG (E.D. Tex.). ZTE files herewith a redacted version of its Response for public filing.

4. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Declaration of Bradford C. Schulz in
 Support of ZTE's Response.

The highlighted portions of the Declaration of Bradford C. Schulz in Support of
 ZTE's Response contain information that has been designated "RESTRICTED – ATTORNEYS"
 EYES ONLY" by Defendant AGIS Software Development LLC in *AGIS Software Development LLC v. ZTE Corporation et al.*, 2:17-cv-00517-JRG (E.D. Tex.). ZTE files herewith a redacted
 version of the Declaration for public filing.

6. Attached hereto are true and correct copies of Exhibits 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 14, and 34 to
the Declaration of Bradford C. Schulz in Support of ZTE's Response, submitted for filing under seal
in their entirety.

7. These Exhibits contain information that has been designated "RESTRICTED –
ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY" by Defendant AGIS Software Development LLC in *AGIS Software Development LLC v. ZTE Corporation et al.*, 2:17-cv-00517-JRG (E.D. Tex.).

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

	Case 4:18-cv-06185-HSG	Document 42-1	Filed 03/05/19	Page 3 of 3
--	------------------------	---------------	----------------	-------------

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on March 5, 2019 at Reston, Virginia. Dated: March 5, 2019 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP By: /s/ Bradford C. Schulz Bradford C. Schulz Attorney for Plaintiff ZTE (USA) Inc.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

)

Δ

R

Μ

Δ